
Page 1 of 3 

 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY  

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

In the Matter of: 
 
ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF SOUTH KENTUCKY           ) 
RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FOR     )   Case No. 2018-00050 
APPROVAL OF MASTER POWER PURCHASE AND              ) 
SALE AGREEMENT AND TRANSACTIONS THEREUNDER   ) 

 

 

STATEMENT OF INTERVENOR, TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL 
ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, 

REGARDING WITNESSES AND EXHIBITS 

 

 
 Intervenor, Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, acting by counsel and 

in response to the Commission’s Order entered herein on May 8, 2018, advises the 

Commission that, at the May 15, 2018 hearing in this matter, Taylor County RECC does not 

intend either to call witnesses or present exhibits, but will rely upon the testimony and exhibits 

presented by and through other Intervenors. 

 

 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

SPRAGENS & HIGDON, P.S.C.  
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
15 Court Square 
P.O. Box 681 
Lebanon, Kentucky 40033 
Phone: (270) 692-3141 
Fax: (270) 692-6693 

 
Attorneys for Taylor County Rural Electric 
Cooperative Corporation 

 
 

BY:  /s/ Robert Spragens, Jr. 

        Robert Spragens, Jr. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001 Section 6, the undersigned certifies that, consistent with 807 KAR 
5:001 Section 4(8)(d)(3), a copy of this document has been electronically served upon the 
following on this the 9th day of May, 2018: 

 
 
Gwen R. Pinson, Executive Director 
Kentucky Public Service Commission 
211 Sower Blvd., P.O. Box 615 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 

 

Matthew R. Malone, Esq. 
William H. May, III, Esq.  

HURT, DECKARD & MAY, 
PLLC mmalone@hdmfirm.com 
bmay@hdmfirm.com 
 
Scott B. Grover, Esq. 
S. Michael Madison, Esq. 
BALCH & BINGHAM, LLP 
sgrover@balch.com 
mmadison@balch.com 
 
Kent A. Chandler, Esq. 
Rebecca W. Goodman, Esq. 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
Kent.Chandler@ky.gov 
Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov  
 
W. Patrick Hauser, Esq. 
W. PATRICK HAUSER, PSC 
phauser@barbourville.com 
 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.  
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
 
W. Jeffrey Scott, Esq. 
Brandon M. Music, Esq. 
W. JEFFREY SCOTT, P.S.C. 
wjscott@windstream.net 
 
James M. Miller, Esq. 
R. Michael Sullivan, Esq.  
SULLIVAN MOUNTJOY, PSC 
jmiller@smlegal.com 
msullivan@smlegal.com 
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John Doug Hubbard, Esq. 
Jason P. Floyd, Esq. 
FULTON, HUBBARD & HUBBARD, PLLC 
jdh@bardstown.com 
jpf@bardstown.com 
 

Clayton O. Oswald, Esq. 

TAYLOR, KELLER & OSWALD, PLLC 

coswald@tkolegal.com 
 
James M. Crawford, Esq. 
Ruth H. Baxter, Esq. 
Jake A. Thompson, Esq. 
CRAWFORD & BAXTER, P.S.C. 
jcrawford@cbkylaw.com 
rbaxter@cbkylaw.com 
jthompson@cbkylaw.com 
 

David T. Royse, Esq. 
RANSDELL ROACH & ROYSE PLLC 
david@rrrfirm.com 
 

David A. Smart, Esq. 
Roger R. Cowden, Esq. 
EKPC 
David.smart@ekpc.coop  
Roger.cowden@ekpc.coop 
 
Nancy Vinsel, Esq. 
Nancy.vinsel@ky.gov 

 

 
                                  /s/ Robert Spragens, Jr. 

Hon. Robert Spragens, Jr. 
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